REPAIR PARTS
RP-D1025Q
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1025P.
April 2018
Commercial 12.5 Ton Package Cooling Units
© 2013 - 2018    ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056
DCC1500163BHXXAA

0130M00148 TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M15,
M16, M17, M18)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
3RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (QTY 3)0121L00979RFNG11
CORNER POST, RF PAINTED (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01421RFNG11
GRILLE-CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L0000121
ROLL FORM SIDE POST (M2, M3, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28,
M29)
0121L00980RFNG31
SIDE POST (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01423RFNG31
FILTER DOOR 0121L00759NG41
FILTER DOOR POST (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01433RFNG51
FILTER POST (M2, M3, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28, M29)
0121L00757RFNG51
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M1, M2, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M22, M23, M26, M28)
0121L00378NG61
DUCT PANEL (M4, M5, M6, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M20, M21, M25,
M26)
0121L01287NG71
DUCT PANEL (M7)0121L01365NG71
DUCT PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M8, M19, M22, M23,
M28, M29)
0121L01367NG71
DUCT PANEL (M24, M27)0121L01368NG71

GASKET-RUBBER, CPOST (QTY 3)0164L00009NS
GASKET-RUBBER, SIDE POST (QTY 5)0164L00011NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
5RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
6 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 2)0161L0000011
FAN BLADE 22" ALUM CCW (QTY 2)1062573321
FAN GRILLE (M12, M17)0152G0000331
FAN GRILLE, RAISED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13, M14, M15, M16, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
0152G0000031
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00006P41
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M19, M21, M22)
0131M0043051
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M12)B1340024951
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 6 PL, 575V (M17)0131M0017951
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, OD, LAK (M15, M16, M18)0131M0050051
MOTOR, 1/3 HP, OD (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13,
M14, M20, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
0131M0077451
CONDUIT-FLEXIBLE 0163M0038661
TOP INDOOR 0121L00497NG71
SPLICE GASKET .50 X .25 (QTY 5)2045590281
TOP OUTDOOR 0121L01105NG91
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 8)0163M00005P111
COND MOTOR HARNESS 460V (M12)0259L00026NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS 460V (M12)0259L00028NS
HARNESS COND MOTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,

ACCESS FITTING (QTY 4)B1373315NS
CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 4)0163M00175NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
7RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Partition, Evaporator and Condenser Assy
8 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Partition, Evaporator and Condenser Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND COIL ASSY, 5MM 0201L0019711
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL 0202L0007921
BLOCKOFF-EVAPORATOR, RET END 0121L0051731
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE 0121L0084541
FILTER ANGLE-BACK (QTY 2)0121L0040251
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) 0121L0209951
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (QTY 2)0121L0039961
ANGLE-FILTER VERTICAL, HPIN 0121L0209971
FILTER ANGLE-BACK (QTY 2)0121L0040271
ANGLE-FILTER CENTER 0121L0125881
DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L00372111
PLUG, DRAIN 0163L00071131
DRAIN PAN 0161L00002141
DECK SIDE CHANNEL 0121L00374151
ELECTRIC HEAT PANEL 0121L00365161
BLOWER TRANSITION, RH END 0121L00168171
BLOWER TRANSITION, FRONT 0121L00092191
BLOWER DECK 0121L02500201
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END 0121L00169211
BLOWER TRANSITION, BACK 0121L00094221
DRAIN PAN GASKET 0154L00009231
COND COIL ASSY, 5MM C2 0201L00198301
BRACE-CONDENSER (QTY 2)0121L00914311
Air Filter 20x25x2 (QTY 4)0160L00137NS
DECK, SUPPORT BLOWER (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01398NS
DECK, SUPPORT CONTROL (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01402NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER (QTY 2)0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
9RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
10 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
SHEAVE, FIXED AK66H 0163L0013521
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B139860431
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX49 0164L0000141
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE VL40 0163L0001251
BASE-MOTOR 0121L0150461
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M0004571
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F81
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" (QTY 4)B144670791
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726101
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29)
B3240004111
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 3 HP 575 V (M15, M16, M17,
M18)
0131L00006111
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 3)B1393738121
BLOWER WHEEL 03-78497131
BLOWER SHAFT 04-11526141
BLOWER HOUSING 04-01526151
BLOWER BEARING & FRAME ASSY 04-02196NS
MOTOR HARNESS-BELT DRIVE 0259L00008NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
11RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
12 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M19,
M21, M22)
0130M0014451
TRANSFORMER 480V to 24V, 75VA (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M20, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29)
0130M0014551
TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M15, M16,
M17, M18)
0130M0014851
CAPACITOR 10/370V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13, M14, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
CAP100000370LA61
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M12, M17)CAP050000370LA61
CAPACITOR 5/440V (M15, M16, M18)CAP050000440LA61
CAPACITOR STRAP (QTY 2)2052090171
BLOCK, POWER 0130M00042131
TERMINAL BOARD (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,

M23, M24, M25, M27)
0259L00090NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
13RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts List
14 RP-D1025Qwww.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
15 KW 208-230/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M19)EHK3-16NS
15 KW 460/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M20)EHK4-16NS
7.5-12.5 TON DFLOW ECON (M9, M24, M25, M29)DDNECNJ90150BNS
7.5-12.5 TON DFLOW ECONOMIZER (M3, M27)1036610BNS
7.5-12.5T DFLOW ECON, DDC (M16, M21)10366D10BNS
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M3, M7,
M10, M22, M23, M24, M27, M28, M29)
0121L00316NS
BRACKET-SMOKE DETECTOR (M9, M11, M23,
M24, M25, M27)
0121L00768NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M1,
M10, M28)
0130M00065NS
DISCONNECT SWITCH COVER (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M19, M22, M23, M28, M29)
0121L00973NGNS
DOOR FRAME, BLOWER (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01414NGNS
DOOR FRAME, CONTROL (M1, M4, M24, M25)0121L01417NGNS
DOOR, SERVICE, BACK, BLOWER (M1, M4, M24,
M25)
0121L02483NGNS
DOOR, SERVICE, FRONT, BLOWER (M1, M4,
M24, M25)
0121L02482NGNS
ELECTRIC HEATER KIT (M21, M22)EHK3-30NS
ELECTRIC HEATER KIT (M23, M24, M25, M26)EHK4-30NS
ELECTRIC HEATER KIT (M27, M28, M29)EHK4-45NS

M10, M28)
0130M00061NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC150XXX3BHDBAA
M2 - DCC150XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC150XXX3BJXAAA
M4 - DCC150XXX3BXDXAA
M5 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC150XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC150XXX4BHXAAB
M8 - DCC150XXX4BHXXAB
M9 - DCC150XXX4BVXZAB
M10 - DCC150XXX4BXXBAB
M11 - DCC150XXX4BXXEAB
M12 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAA
M13 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAB
M14 - DCC150XXX4BXXXAC
M15 - DCC150XXX7BBXXAB
M16 - DCC150XXX7BFXXAB
M17 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC150XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC1500163BHXXAA
M20 - DCC1500164BXXXAB
M21 - DCC1500303BFXXAA
M22 - DCC1500303BHXFAA
M23 - DCC1500304BHXJAB
M24 - DCC1500304BVDJAB
M25 - DCC1500304BVDZAB
M26 - DCC1500304BXXXAB
M27 - DCC1500454BAXJAB
M28 - DCC1500454BHXBAB
M29 - DCC1500454BWXAAB
15RP-D1025Q www.daikinac.com